Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM PATENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark			MENT OF COMMERCE ent and Trademark Office			
A	Claudia, VA 22313-1430			Attorney Docket No.	<u>159682</u>			
	ease record the attached document.	ot, attachments, and docume	ent: 2					
1.	A. Name of conveying parties: Gatien FLEURY Raphaël COUTURIER Christophe DUBARRY Carole MOLLARD Olivier SICARDY B. Additional name(s) of conveying		CO AT AL 25 : "LI	e and address of receiving the missariat of the missariat of the missariat of the missarian control of the missarian cont	A L'ENERGIE UX ENERGIES C, BATIMENT			
		Yes No	B. Addil	tional name(s) & addres	s(cs) attached? cs 🗵 No			
3.	A. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ ☐ Security Agreement ☐	Merger Change of Name						
	B. Execution Date: ALL - June	1, 2012						
4.	A. Patent Application No. 14/122,4	<u>22</u>	B. Paten	t No.(9)				
	Additional numbers attached? Yes No							
	C. Title of Application: PROCESS FOR PRODUCING AN ELEMENT FOR ABSORBING SOLAR RADIATION FOR A THERMAL CONCENTRATING SOLAR POWER PLANT							
5.	Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed	rrespondence	6. Total numb	per of applications and p	patents involved: 1			
	Name: Joel S. Armstrong Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, F P.O. Box 320850	PLC	7. Please total fee	ount No. 15-0461 the e amount of \$40.00.				
,	Alexandria, VA 22320- Phone Number: 703-836- Fax Number: 703-836- Email: email@oliff.c.	i-6400 2787		overpayment or charge count number 15-0461.	any underpayment to			
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, original document. Joel S. Armstrong, Registration No. 36, Matthew C. Barthalow, Registration No.	430	is true and correc	ct and any attached cop Date: <u>November 26,</u>	- ·			

PATENT REEL: 031793 FRAME: 0385

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	FLEURY Gatien	(5)	SICARDY Olivier	***		
(1-8)	Insert Name(8) of Inventor(8)	(2)	COUTURIER Raphaëi	(6)	<u>,</u>			
(,		(3)	DUBARRY Christophe	(7)				
		(4)	MOLLARD Carole	(8)		~~		
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to anch of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to						
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	Commissariet à l'Energi	e Atomique	et aux Energies Alternative	B.		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	25 rue Leblanc, Bâtimen	nt "Le Ponar	nt D", F-76015 PARIS, France	(FR)		
		(hereinsfier designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as						
(11)	Insert	(11) E	PROCESS FOR PRODU	CW Cy Aw	FLEMENT FOR AGSUB	ing star		
	Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Roreign	6	POCESS FOR PRODUCING AN ELEMENT FOR ABSOBING STAR PRINTISM FOR A THERMAL CONCENTRATING STAR POWER PLANS					
	Application Number	(Aftorn	sev Docket No.		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •)		
	Application	for whi			cation for patent in the United States			
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on					
(13)	Alternative Identification for Nied applications	(13) Nied						
and pater application Assignee claims of reexamin Patents of full right and agre- identifior recordati	ons for the invention, and un- nts as the Assignee may deem 2) Each undersigned agrees on or continuation or division in every way possible in obt 3) Each undersigned agrees provisions of the internation 4) Each undersigned agrees intion a grant of a valid Unite 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting to convey the entire interest es that this assignment is bine 6) Each undersigned hereby ulion that may be necessary o on of this document.	patent(s necessa- to execut afference, afference to execut al Conve- to perfor d States sea and r from said herein as ling on hi grants the	i) issuing thereon, and also to exery. It is not seen to release applications and going forward with see all papers and documents and pantion for Protection of Industrial and affirmative acts which may patent to the Assignce. Equests the Commissioner of the is application(s) to the said Assignation and his heirs, successors, assigned, and that he has not executing affirm of OLIES. The REBRIDGE. P.	tion with any in ton based there uch interference perform any act I Property or sky be necessary to U.S. Patent an ace, as Assigned and will might and legal of the power to the of the Unite	which may be necessary in connection that agreements, to obtain, maintain or confirm by refest of Trademark Office to issue any and a cof the entire interest, and covenants of execute, any agreements in conflict epresentatives. Insert on this assignment any further of States Patent and Trademark Office	opplications corning any with the with ue or If Letters that he has horewith,		
		a ny ene		FLEURY G	The same of the sa	(SEAL)		
Date ,	01/06/2012		Inventor Signature	COUTURIES		(SEAL)		
Date _	1 4 2017		Inventor Signature	DUBARRY	- 44/A	(\$EAL)		
Date _	1ª min & al	2,		MOLLARD		(SEAL)		
Date	1 ima 201	2.	Inventor Signature	SICARDY		(SBAL)		
Date _	0		Inventor Signature	1		(SEAL)		
Date _			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature		,	(SEAL)		
This assignment should preferably be algued before: (a) a Notary Public If within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be algued before at least two witnesses who also sign here:								
Date _	D11061701		Witness _	C-HM.	The Car	Ξ Δ		
Date _	0-1/06/2019	2		POINT	Maryline Tre	UST 1		

PATENT REEL: 031793 FRAME: 0386

RECORDED: 11/26/2013